PUBLISH: Monday, February 04, 2019 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, February 6, 2019.

Certified to before me this February 04, 2019.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 1/10/2019 to 1/23/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/6/2019

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.

Berne Witness

Cintas Location #338

Decatur Hardware & Rental
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Haggard-Sefton-Hirschy Zelt Funeral Home
Innovative Concepts

Piqua Repair Inc.

Roto-Rooter

Top Supply Company LLP
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Imi Irving Material, Inc.

Rudd Equipment

Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.
Indiana Dept. Of Transportation
Don Myers Plumbing

Summit City Reporting, Inc.
Jeffrey A Mclntosh

Michael M. Mahan

Chad W. Sprunger

Arthur J. Booth

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Indiana Vector Control Association
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's Market LLC

Print Source Corporation
Bi-County Services, Inc

Robert Barger

Bluhm Enterprises

Stationair's Express

Microvote General Corporation
FlexPAC

Decatur Ace Hardware

Timothy L. Barkey

Brenda Alexander

Anna Steiner

Central Customer Charges
Robert W Reef

Bertsch-Frank & Associates
Rolf Reporting, Inc.
Stoops-Freightliner Quality Trailer
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
Stop and Shred

Jessica Nix

IVRA Treasurer

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

13,500.00
528.70
189.08
463.31

57.94
895.00
670.78
300.00

3,133.98
1,850.00
350.00
383.96
85,935.68
1,212.27
335.00
227.77
600.00
6,648.61
120.00
533.26
20.00
20.00
1,010.21
20.00
3,152.50
115.00
705.00
2,022.28
243.18
3,276.00

20.00

500.00
6,911.80
65,021.00
1,018.47
822.76
684.84

12.97

50.00
138.98

50.00

8,250.00
153.55
512.94
4,603.31

52.00
293.29

40.00

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

AT & T Mobility

Brateman's, Inc.

City Of Decatur

Commercial Readers Servic
Dealership Holdings LLC

Gordon Food Service

Hilty Engine Service

Kiess Electric

Plumley Farm Drainage

Fort Wayne Newspapers

Town Of Monroe

Ulman's Cleaning & Restoration Services
Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Shane Rekeweg

Bluhm & Reber

Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC
Youth Opportunity Center, Inc
Indiana Assoc. of County Councils
Dan M. Elzey

Geneva Municipal Utilities
Best-One of Monroe

Harvest Land Co-op

Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
Adams County 4-H Council

Jenny Long

Kendall Electric, Inc.

Allen County Juvenile Center
Barnes & Thornburg

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Extinguisher Co. No. 1

Schwartz Steel LLC

Julie Jahn

Paul W Rumple

First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Kevin Nussbaum

Corrisoft

R & L Electronics

Cxtec

Timothy R. Taylor

John A. Crider

Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC
AccessLine Communications
RPM Machinery, LLC

Douglas Hartman

Decatur Rotary Club

Page 1 of 2

Amount

4,000.00
840.02
144.94
3,192.82
341.04
24,771.39
3,988.09
455.14
75.00
1,258.00
301.60
20.00
600.21
8,338.54
352.22
22.44
125.00
208.00
3,780.00
140.00
20.00
47.98
726.80
3,874.69
316.00
16,200.00
100.00
95.56
1,500.00
3,207.55
38.94
304.93
14.32
70.00
50.00
101.44
266.24
20.00
283.25
2261
283.34
20.00
20.00
900.00
214.19
338.00
100.00

150.00

2/1/2019



M&A Parts Incorporated

C & G Farm Drainage

CivicPlus

Staples Business Advantage

Four U Packaging

Aquatek Water Treatment
Kiristina A Nichols/Special Needs
Bear's Den

Federal Signal Corporation
Advanced Disposal

Fred Weidler Levee Maintenance Fund
Mark Mclntosh

Paulding Towers LTD

Ramseyer Excavating Inc

Dianna Vetter

Nanette Cooper

Laura Gerber

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

147.75
2,845.20
2,500.00

45.35
393.16
521.75

81.59
248.00

79.53

41.11

2,179.15
20.00
10,575.00
3,585.69

500.00

500.00

25.00

James K Clark

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.
A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.

Diamond Mowers Inc

Indiana Dept of Environmental Management
Richard Rhoades

Fridge Freeze Inc

Premier Truck Rental LLC

Aaron Selking

Jack Feeds

Agnes Schoch

National Training Online

Mayors & Commissioners Caucus of
Ramona Dickey

Brian Turpin

Abby Harvey

Grand Total

20.00
3,818.83
2,294.27
3,000.55
1,766.59
150.00
50.00
1,543.42
3,075.00
50.00
38.95
20.00
239.60
1,500.00
500.00
1,464.13

25.00

343,740.33
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