

PUBLISH: Monday, February 04, 2019

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Wednesday, February 6, 2019.

Certified to before me this February 04, 2019.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 1/10/2019 to 1/23/2019

Date Claims to be Paid: 2/6/2019

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	13,500.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	4,000.00
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	528.70	AT & T Mobility	840.02
Berne Witness	189.08	Brateman's, Inc.	144.94
Cintas Location #338	463.31	City Of Decatur	3,192.82
Decatur Hardware & Rental	57.94	Commercial Readers Servic	341.04
Complete Printing Service	895.00	Dealership Holdings LLC	24,771.39
Decatur Daily Democrat	670.78	Gordon Food Service	3,988.09
Haggard-Sefton-Hirschy Zelt Funeral Home	300.00	Hilty Engine Service	455.14
Innovative Concepts	3,133.98	Kiess Electric	75.00
Piqua Repair Inc.	1,850.00	Plumley Farm Drainage	1,258.00
Roto-Rooter	350.00	Fort Wayne Newspapers	301.60
Top Supply Company LLP	383.96	Town Of Monroe	20.00
Treasurer of Adams County	85,935.68	Ulman's Cleaning & Restoration Services	600.21
West Payment Center	1,212.27	Miller, Burry & Brown, P.C.	8,338.54
Imi Irving Material, Inc.	335.00	Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	352.22
Rudd Equipment	227.77	Shane Rekeweg	22.44
Assoc. of IN Prosecuting Attorneys, Inc.	600.00	Bluhm & Reber	125.00
Indiana Dept. Of Transportation	6,648.61	Lehman's Automotive Repair LLC	208.00
Don Myers Plumbing	120.00	Youth Opportunity Center, Inc	3,780.00
Summit City Reporting, Inc.	533.26	Indiana Assoc. of County Councils	140.00
Jeffrey A McIntosh	20.00	Dan M. Elzey	20.00
Michael M. Mahan	20.00	Geneva Municipal Utilities	47.98
Chad W. Sprunger	1,010.21	Best-One of Monroe	726.80
Arthur J. Booth	20.00	Harvest Land Co-op	3,874.69
Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.	3,152.50	Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.	316.00
Indiana Vector Control Association	115.00	Adams County 4-H Council	16,200.00
Michael G. Werling	705.00	Jenny Long	100.00
Troyer's Market LLC	2,022.28	Kendall Electric, Inc.	95.56
Print Source Corporation	243.18	Allen County Juvenile Center	1,500.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Barnes & Thornburg	3,207.55
Robert Barger	20.00	Alpine Falls, Inc.	38.94
Bluhm Enterprises	500.00	Extinguisher Co. No. 1	304.93
Stationair's Express	6,911.80	Schwartz Steel LLC	14.32
Microvote General Corporation	65,021.00	Julie Jahn	70.00
FlexPAC	1,018.47	Paul W Rumble	50.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	822.76	First Response	101.44
Timothy L. Barkey	684.84	O'Reilly Auto Parts	266.24
Brenda Alexander	12.97	Kevin Nussbaum	20.00
Anna Steiner	50.00	Corrisoft	283.25
Central Customer Charges	138.98	R & L Electronics	22.61
Robert W Reef	50.00	Cxtec	283.34
Bertsch-Frank & Associates	8,250.00	Timothy R. Taylor	20.00
Rolf Reporting, Inc.	153.55	John A. Crider	20.00
Stoops-Freightliner Quality Trailer	512.94	Forensic and Pathology Consultants, LLC	900.00
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	4,603.31	AccessLine Communications	214.19
Stop and Shred	52.00	RPM Machinery, LLC	338.00
Jessica Nix	293.29	Douglas Hartman	100.00
IVRA Treasurer	40.00	Decatur Rotary Club	150.00

M&A Parts Incorporated	147.75	James K Clark	20.00
C & G Farm Drainage	2,845.20	JPMorgan Chase Bank NA	3,818.83
CivicPlus	2,500.00	Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.	2,294.27
Staples Business Advantage	45.35	A. Hattersley & Sons, Inc.	3,000.55
Four U Packaging	393.16	Diamond Mowers Inc	1,766.59
Aquatek Water Treatment	521.75	Indiana Dept of Environmental Management	150.00
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs	81.59	Richard Rhoades	50.00
Bear's Den	248.00	Fridge Freeze Inc	1,543.42
Federal Signal Corporation	79.53	Premier Truck Rental LLC	3,075.00
Advanced Disposal	41.11	Aaron Selking	50.00
Fred Weidler Levee Maintenance Fund	2,179.15	Jack Feeds	38.95
Mark McIntosh	20.00	Agnes Schoch	20.00
Paulding Towers LTD	10,575.00	National Training Online	239.60
Ramseyer Excavating Inc	3,585.69	Mayors & Commissioners Caucus of	1,500.00
Dianna Vetter	500.00	Ramona Dickey	500.00
Nanette Cooper	500.00	Brian Turpin	1,464.13
Laura Gerber	25.00	Abby Harvey	25.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>343,740.33</u></u>